02-22-2005

Docket No.: PU040294

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

102946222

JRM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please re-	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Antoine Simkine  M	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: THOMSON Licensing S.A. Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of X No conveying party(ies) attached:	Street: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France					
3. Nature of convenance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other						
Execution Date: February 8, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No					
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/983365     </li> </ol>	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS THOMSON LICENSING INC.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number: 07-0832					
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312						
	OT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct copy of the original document.  Christine Johnson  Name of Person Signing  Signature - Reg. No.	February 19, 2005					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a	nd document2					
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION						
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover shee Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	t. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark					
02/18/2005 ECOOPER 00000207 070832 10983365						
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA						

Docket No.: PU040294

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

i hereby i of the inventions r		inventor (if only one inventor is nan OCESSING DEVICE	ned below)	or one of	joint inventors (if p	lural inventors are named b	oelow)
		ent of the United States of America f		NOVEMBER 8, 2004		under Serial Number:	
10/983,365 Assignment/Agree	ement.	identified here by filing date and ser		.*	·		
		ed. I hereby sell, assign and transf is my entire right, title and interest, t					
etters Patent tha	it may be granted therefor	r, and any divisions, continuations, r	reissuas an	d extensions thereof.	· ·		
may be necessar	y, desirable or convenien	rill, at said corporation's expense, s it for securing and maintaining pater					
itle thereto in sak	d corporation, its success	ors, assigns or nominees. to said corporation or its represen	tativas anv	facts known to me rev	mectina said invent	ions and when requested	by said
corporation and a	at its expense will testify	in any legal proceedings, and ger	nerally do t	everything possible to a	id said corporation,	its successors, assigns ar	nd lega
l authoriz	ze and empower said con	enforce proper protection for said in poration, its successors, assigns or	nominees,	to make application for	patent or other form	of protection for said inven	ntions in
ts or their own na ited by it or them	ame, or in my/our name, , the benefit of the right o	In any and all countries and to invo of priority provided by the Internation	ike and cla nal Convent	im for any application fo tion for the Protection of	or patent or other for Industrial Property.	m of protection for said inv as amended, or by any con	ventions evention
which may hence:	forth be substituted for it,	and to invoke and claim such right his assignment shall be deemed a l	of priority w	ithout further written or o	oral authorization fro	m me.	
may be required.	in any country for any pu	irpose and more particularly in pro-	of of the rig	tht of the said corporation	on or its successors	, assigns or nominees to a	pply for
of Industrial Prope	erty, as emended, or by a	nventions, and to claim the aforesald my convention which may hencefort	h be substi	tuted for it.	. •		
l covena and interest herei	int with THOMSON LICE	NSING S.A., its successors, assign and clear of any encumbrance, as	ns, legal re	presentatives, and nom	inees, that to the b	est of my knowledge the rig	ght, title
THO WILLIAMS THE IGH		CAA =	TU (HOL I HO	O D -	S Saline as rieroin ex	A A	1
Signed at	WILK Y	THEY'S	Date	- LEPON	and Eth	100 S	
1	Y		•	V 4	. 80		1
Inventor (1)		SIMKINE			$u_{10}$		4
	Cippe or Print)			(Signature in Full.	TTTT		
<b>1</b>	Post Office Address	85, Rue Vauvenargues,	75018	Paris, France	Y		1
	According to	(a) = (1 = a)					1
1st Witness	12 EDADOS PORT	CL FOG ITMARTINES	אם מוכל	(Signature in Fulls	No initials.)	)	1 :
	^ ·				1.	•	1
2ndWitness	MW. KAMEFORT 5 (Type or Print)	spha du Tenne 75017 PAI	χ. )	(Signature in Full.	No initials.)		1
							1
Signed at		**************************************	Date .				4
Inventor (2)							
inventor (2)	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full.	No initials.)		1
	(1),20 01 1 1111,9			(=-0	,		
· •	Post Office Address						1
1st Witness							1
13. 11.0.00	(Type or Print)		•	(Signature in Full.	No initials.)		1
2ndWitness							1
	(Type or Print)		<del>-</del>	(Signature in Full.	No initials.)		1
							1
Signed at			Date				-
inventor (3)							1
}	(Type or Print)		•	(Signature in Full.	No initials.)	<del></del>	1
1				, -	,		1
·	Post Office Address						1
1st Witness							1
750 77711000	(Type or Print)		•	(Signature in Full.	No initials.)		1
2ndWitness							1
	(Type or Print)		-	(Signature in Full.	No initials.)		j

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations Thomson Licensing Inc. P.O. Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form-rev. 04/2003

**RECORDED: 02/16/2005**